

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5981/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2007 in CRLM No. 28219/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHARAT PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.Rai,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Mishra,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. R.C.Prakash,U.Mishra,  
D.K.Jha, D.K.Pandey and  
Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Advs.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 13/4/2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER